

Z

SLP(Crl.)No. 1193 OF 2004

ITEM No.11

Court No. 8

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1193/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 22/04/2003 in CRLA 474/95
of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD AT LUCKNOW BENCH, LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JAGAT PAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 30/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Six weeks' time is allowed to take fresh steps for service on the unserved respondents.

As unserved registered cover containing the notice has been received back with the postal remarks stating that Respondent No. 5 is dead, call for a report from the trial Court in this regard so as to reach within the aforesaid time.

Issue express reminder to the trial Court for sending execution report of the warrants of arrest issued against the respondents.

[Alka Dudeja] [Om Prakash]
Court Master Court Master