

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 833 OF 2005

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JAGAT PAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 25/09/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi appearing on behalf of Mr. G.V. Rao, Advocate-on-Record for the appellant states that they have to file depositions of the witnesses on record. It is his say that the depositions are in vernacular language. They need some time to get them translated. They may do so on or before 21.11.2008.

List the matter on 21.11.2008.

rd

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar